| 1 | 07-20- | 2000 | | ٩ ٩ |
|--|---------------|------|-----|--------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | |
| RE | 101409224 | | ΞET | |
| | PATENTS | ONLY | | |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) | | | | |
| Conveying Party(ies) | Execution Da | ate | | |
| John J DeAndrea | June 26, 2000 | | | |
| Carmen Lanzetta | June 26, 2000 | | | |
| [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | |
| Receiving Party Lanetics, Inc. | | | | |
| Hatboro, PA 19040 [] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached | | | | |
| Conveyance Type: ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| Total No. of Pages of conveyance document(including any attachments) 1 | | | | |
| Properties Conveyed [] Mark if additional numbers attached | | | | |
| Patent Application No(s).Conveyed Patent No(s). Conveyed | | | | |
| Filed Herewith | | | | |
| Total Number of Properties Involved | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new patent application, enter the date the patent June 26, 2000 | | | | |
| application was signed by the first named executing inventor (mm/dd/yyyy) | | | | |
| Fee Amount | | | | |
| \$40 Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41) | | | | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed Check | | | | |
| The Commissioner is Authorized to charge additional fees | | | | |
| or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 04-1406 | | | | |
| Address for Correspondence and Statement 717/2000 CSHEFFEY 00000043 09610266 | | | | |
| 2 FC:581 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | | | | |
| true copy of the original document. | 1 | 1 | | -, |
| Q/ Z/ 7/6/2000 | | | | |
| John/B. Berryhill, Ph.D. Reg. No.36,452 Date | | | | |
| Dank Dorfman, Herrell & Skillman | | | | |
| 1601 Market Street, Suite 720 Philadelphia, PA 19103 | | | | |
| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | |
| | | | | |
| | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010918 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John J DeAndrea and Carmen Lanzetta, and each one of them, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is a named inventor of an invention entitled: "SURGE PROTECTOR FOR HIGH SPEED DATA NETWORKS" described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed on June 26, 2000 ; and June 26, 2000.

WHEREAS, LANETICS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the, and engaged in business at 127 S. York Road, Hatboro, PA 19040, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the said invention and any and all applications for Letters Patent and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree that, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and set over and hereby does sell, assign and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest for, to and within the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the aforesaid invention, including the right to claim priority to the above-referenced application in any foreign application and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be issued therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States to ASSIGNEE, it successors and assigns, as the owner of all right, title and interest therein.

And for said consideration, it is hereby covenanted and agreed that at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, ASSIGNOR will execute any further papers and do such other acts and things as may be necessary and proper to permit ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to procure Letters Patent for said invention in the United States and in such foreign countries as ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns may elect, and vest the full title thereto in ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed on the day and month indicated

below.

Date

6-76-00

elle

LANZETTA

RECORDED: 07/06/2000